` 	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR 1	06 	Patent and Attorney I (Client Re	artment of Commerce d Trademark Office Docket No. 0040.0024 f. No. 3104.1801) Customer Number: 39,878		
	To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attached		63		nment Recordation Services		
9	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. N	ame and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
128.06	Robin J. Landry		Name:	Red Hat, Inc.			
6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address: 1801 Varsity Drive つい のの			
6	3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:			
		☐ Merger	City: R	aleigh	<u> </u>		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:	NC Zip	Code: 27606		
	Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
	Execution Date: Februa		☐ Yes				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: February 28, 2006						
03/01 04 FC	A. Patent Application /2006 FFANAEIA 00000056 113	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. P	atent Number(s): ⊠ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	ame: Anderson I. Chen		7. T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
				Enclosed (Please account)	charge deficiency to deposit		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	#*** = #***	sieh & Hack, LLP					
		Greensboro Drive, Suite 630					
	City: McLean						
	State: VA	Zip: <b>22102</b>	8. D	eposit Account No.: §	<u>50-2961</u>		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Anderson I. Chen, Reg. No. 44,436 Signatu			February 28, 2006 ure Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4						

PATENT REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0759

SOLE INVENTION
(WORLDWIDE RIGHTS)
CLIENT REF. No. 3104.1801
ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 0040.0024

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robin Joel LANDRY, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING LATENCY

described in an application for United States Letters Patent being executed simultaneously herewith:

AND, WHEREAS, Red Hat, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 1801 Varsity Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my agents, Min, Hsieh & Hack LLP, whose address is 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 630, McLean, VA 22102, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0760

SOLE INVENTION

(Worldwide Rights) Client Ref, No. 3104.1801

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 0040.0024

necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

2/28/06	M gu W)			
Date	Robin Joel Landry			
County of Wake	)			
	) ss:			
State of North Carolina	)			
On this 28th	down of Telowy Color a 2006 hoters was November			

On this 20 day of + low ucu, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robin Joel Landry, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires 9-15-08

Notary Public

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0761

SOLE INVENTION
(WORLDWIDE RICHTS)
CLIENT REF. No. 3104.1801
ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 0040.0024

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires 9-15-08

Page 3

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/28/2006 REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0762